Protection & Control 01
Comprehensive
motor protection and control from VAMP
VAMP 40, VAMP 52, VAMP 230, VAMP 255, VAMP 257 and VAMP 265M
CUSTOMER BENEFITS
•   Complete protection for motors
Comprehensive selection of protection functions for asynchronous
circuit breaker controlled motors.

i
VAMP 40 / 52 / 230 / 255 / 257 / 265MProtection & Control 15
Order codes
1)   Communication module 2 only available when
combined with Communication module 1
options:
 (B) RS 485 or
 (L) RS232
ORDER CODES
FOR VAMP 52
Accessories, see page 19
V  52  - 3                   -
ORDER CODE FOR VAMP 40
Accessories, see page 19
V 40
Phase current inputs [A]
3  = 1A / 5A
Optional communication module  1
A  = None
B  = RS 485 interface with option for module 2
C  = RS 232 interface
D = Plastic/Plastic serial fi bre interface
E = Glass/Glass serial fi bre interface
F = Rx Plastic/Tx Glass serial fi bre interface
G = Rx Glass/Tx Plastic serial fi bre interface
H  = Ethernet RJ-45, 10 Mbps interface
K  = IEC 61850 RJ-45, 10 Mbps interface
L = RS-232 inteface with option for module 2
P = Profi bus interface 2)
R = 2 x ST 100 Mbps Ethernet fi bre interface with 61850
S = 2 x RJ-45 100 Mbps Ethernet interface with 61850
Optional communication module  2
A = None
B = IRIG-B timesyncronisation input 1)
C = RTD fi ber optic interface 1)
D = RJ-45 Ethernet Interface 10 Mbps  1)
E = RJ-45 IEC 61850 10 Mbps interface  1)
F =  LC 100 Mbps Ethernet fi bre interface 1)
G = LC IEC 61850 100 Mbps Ethernet fi bre interface 1)
Earth-fault current input [A]
A  = 1 A / 5 A
B  =  0.2 A /1 A
mA output option
A  = None
B  = mA output
DI threshold voltage
1  = 24 VDC /110 VAC
2  = 110 VDC /220 VAC
3  = 220 VDC
Supply Voltage [V]
A  =  40.. 265 Vac/dc
B  =  18 ... 36 Vdc
Optional I/O extension modules
A  = None
B = Digital I/O 4 x DI, 1 x DO
C  = Arc Protection; 2 x Sensor, BIO
VAMP 40 / 52 / 230 / 255 / 257 / 265MProtection & Control 16
ORDER CODES FOR VAMP 230 / VAMP 255
Accessories, see page 19
V 230  -  3
V 255  -  3
Nominal current [A]
3 = 1 A / 5 A
Nominal earth-fault current Io1 & Io2 [A]
C = 1 A / 5 A
D = 0,2 A / 1 A
Supply voltage [V]
A = 40.. 265 Vac/dc
B = 18.. 36 Vdc
C = 40.. 265 Vac/dc + ARC Protection
D = 18.. 36 Vdc + ARC Protection
E = 40.. 265 Vac/dc + DI19, DI20 + arc channel, optional
F = 18.. 36 Vdc + DI19, DI20 + arc channel, optional
G = Rx Glass/Tx Plastic serial fibre interface
Optional hardware 1
A = None
B = Plastic/Plastic fibre interface
C = Profibus Interface
D = RS485 interface
E = Glass/Glass serial fibre interface
F = Rx Plastic/Tx Glass serial fibre interface
G = Rx Glass/Tx Plastic serial fibre interface
H = RJ-45 10Mbps ethernet interface
M = RJ-45 10Mbps ethernet with IEC 618500
O = LC 100 Mbps Ethernet fibre interface with IEC 61850
P = RJ-45 100 Mbps Ethernet interface with IEC 61850
R = 2 x LC 100 Mbps Ethernet fibre interface with IEC 61850
S = 2 x RJ-45 100 Mbps Ethernet interface with IEC 61850
Analog Outputs & firmware
A = None, version 6 firmware
B = 4 pcs, version 6 firmware
E = None, standard firmware
F = 4 pcs, standard firmware
Frequency [Hz]
7 = 50/60 Hz
7
7
VAMP 40 / 52 / 230 / 255 / 257 / 265MProtection & Control 17
ORDER CODES FOR VAMP 257
Accessories, see page 19
V 257  -  3
Nominal current [A]
3 = 1 A / 5 A
Nominal earth-fault current Io1 & Io2 [A]
C = 1 A / 5 A
D = 0,2 A / 1 A
Optional hardware (communication port 1)
A = TTL/RS-232
B = Plastic/Plastic fibre interface (VCM fiber PP)
C = N/A
D = RS 485 Interface (VCM 485-4)
E = Glass/Glass serial fibre interface (VCM FIBRE GG)
F = Rx Plastic/Tx Glass serial fibre interface (VCM FIBRE PG)
G = Rx Glass/Tx Plastic serial fibre interface (VCM FIBRE GP)
I = RJ-45 connection (RS-232, VCM 232)
M = ST Fibre ethernet Interface with IEC 61850
N = RTD interface (Glass Optic, VCM RTD)
Additional I/O (X8 terminal)
6 = None
7 = 8 standard inputs, 4 TCS Hybrid inputs/outputs
8 = 10 outputs
9 = 8 standard inputs and 4 outputs
Supply voltage [V]
A = 40.. 265Vac/dc
B = 18.. 36Vdc
C = 40.. 265Vac/dc + ARC Protection
D = 18.. 36Vdc + ARC Protection
E = 40.. 265Vac/dc + DI19, DI20 + arc channel, Optional
F = 18.. 36Vdc + DI19, DI20 + arc channel, Optional
Optional hardware (communication port 2)
A = None
C = RJ-45 connection (RS-232, VCM 232)
D = RS-485 Interface (VCM 485-2)
L = RJ-45 Inbuilt Ethernet
M = RJ-45 Inbuilt Ethernet with IEC 61850
N = RTD interface (Glass Optic, VCM RTD)
VAMP 40 / 52 / 230 / 255 / 257 / 265MProtection & Control 18
V  265M          -
Frequency [Hz]
7 = 50/60Hz
Optional hardware
A = None
B = Plastic/Plastic fibre interface
C = Profibus Interface
D = RS485 Interface
E = Glass/Glass serial fibre interface
F = Rx Plastic/Tx Glass serial fibre interface
G = Rx Glass/Tx Plastic serial fibe interface
H = RJ-45 10Mbps ethernet interface
M = RJ-45 10Mbps ethernet with IEC 61850
O = LC 100 Mbps Ethernet fibre interface, with IEC 61850
P = RJ-45 100Mbps Ethernet interface with IEC 61850
R = 2 x LC 100 Mbps Ethernet fibre interface with IEC 61850
S = 2 x RJ-45 100 Mbps Ethernet interface with IEC 61850
Software
M = Standard firmware, Motor functions
Supply voltage [V]
A = 40.. 265Vac/dc
B = 18.. 36Vdc
C = 40.. 265Vac/dc + ARC Protection
D = 18.. 36Vdc + ARC Protection
E = 40.. 265Vac/dc + DI19, DI20 + arc channel, Optional
F = 18.. 36Vdc + DI19, DI20 + arc channel, Optional
Nominal earth-fault currents Io & I’o [A]
A = 5A & 5A
B = 5A & 1A
C = 1A & 5A
D = 1A & 1A
Nominal current, HV & LV side [A]